Represents the conversion of estimated rental revenues for the 12 months ending March 31, 2008 from a straight-line accrual basis to a
cash basis of recognition.

(6)
Represents the conversion of the amortization of above (below) market leases from an accrual basis to a cash basis.

(7)
Represents scheduled principal amortization of our debt for the 12 months ending March 31, 2009.

(8)
Based on a total of   common shares to be outstanding upon closing of the offering, on a fully diluted basis.

(9)
Calculated as estimated annual distribution per share divided by our cash available for distribution per share for the 12 months ending
March 31, 2009.

48

Edgar Filing: CapitalSource Healthcare REIT - Form S-11

57

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Carve-out Entity on an historical basis and our capitalization, on a pro forma basis, in
each case, as of March 31, 2008. This table should be read in conjunction with "Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements,"
"Selected Combined Financial Data," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and our
historical combined financial statements and the related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of March 31, 2008

Actual
Pro

Forma(1)
(unaudited)

($ in thousands)
Debt:

Mortgage Debt $ 339,818 $ 339,818
Related Party Debt 247,743 �
Term Debt 20,000 20,000

Total Debt 607,561 359,818
Noncontrolling Interests 43,158 10,178
Equity:

Member's Equity 519,584 �
Common Shares �
Additional Paid in Capital �
Retained Earnings �

Total Equity 519,584 800,307

Total Capitalization $1,170,303 $1,170,303

(1)
The pro forma adjustments include:
�

Retirement of related party debt owed to CapitalSource in connection with the contribution of our initial assets in principal
amount of approximately $248 million as of March 31, 2008; and

�
Elimination of certain noncontrolling interests reflecting the redemptions of interests held by minority partners in a portion
of our assets.

49

Edgar Filing: CapitalSource Healthcare REIT - Form S-11

58

 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   The unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2007 and the three months ended March 31,

[…]

Removal of the historical allocation of expenses attributed to our assets while within CapitalSource, and imposition of
expenses related to the annual management fee of 0.50% of our average gross invested assets plus other expenses we expect
to bear as a public company;

�
Recognition of revenues and related expenses on properties acquired during 2007 and 2008, assuming those properties were
acquired and operational as of January 1, 2007; and

�
Elimination of noncontrolling interests reflecting the redemptions of interests held by minority partners in a portion of our
assets.

   Our unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations do not give effect to the initial expenses directly attributable to this offering
because these non-recurring charges will be incurred by CapitalSource. Additionally, we expect to obtain a secured revolving credit facility that
will be available primarily to finance our future direct real estate investments and for general corporate use. We do not believe this facility will
be drawn in the near future and, therefore, we have not made any pro forma adjustments related to it.

50

Edgar Filing: CapitalSource Healthcare REIT - Form S-11

59

 Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2008

($ in thousands)

ASSETS

Historical(a)
Transaction
Adjustments Pro Forma

Real estate investments:
Building and improvements $ 910,300 $ � $ 910,300
Land 107,197 � 107,197
Furniture and equipment 51,814 � 51,814
Less accumulated depreciation (52,339) � (52,339)

Real estate investments, net 1,016,972 � 1,016,972
Loans, net 151,369 � 151,369
Cash and cash equivalents 7,163 � 7,163
Restricted cash 18,566 � 18,566
Deposits 13,965 � 13,965
Deferred financing fees, net 3,618 � 3,618
Intangible lease assets, net 19,933 � 19,933
Straight-line rent receivable 13,787 � 13,787
Receivables and other assets, net 2,453 � 2,453

Total assets $ 1,247,826 $ � $1,247,826

LIABILITIES, NONCONTROLLING INTERESTS AND EQUITY
Liabilities:
Mortgage debt $ 339,818 $ � $ 339,818
Related party debt 247,743 (247,743)(b) �
Term debt 20,000 � 20,000
Lease obligation, net 50,144 � 50,144
Other liabilities 27,379 � 27,379

Total liabilities 685,084 (247,743) 437,341

Noncontrolling interests 43,158 (32,980)(c) 10,178

Equity 519,584 280,723(b)(c) 800,307

Total liabilities, noncontrolling interests and equity $ 1,247,826 $ � $1,247,826

See accompanying notes.

51

Edgar Filing: CapitalSource Healthcare REIT - Form S-11

60

 NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

(a)
Represents the historical combined financial statements of the period attributable to the Carve-out Entity.

(b)
Represents an adjustment to reflect CapitalSource's extinguishment of the related party debt, which will be considered a
capital contribution to us by CapitalSource.

(c)
Represents an adjustment to reflect the redemption of non-managing member units that has occurred subsequent to
March 31, 2008, through August 1, 2008.

52

Edgar Filing: CapitalSource Healthcare REIT - Form S-11

61

 Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

($ in thousands, except per share data)

Historical(a)
Acquisition

Adjustments
Transaction
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Revenues:
Operating lease income $ 26,709 $ 107(b) $ � $ 26,816
Interest and fee income 4,951 � � 4,951

Total revenue 31,660 107 � 31,767

Expenses:
Interest expense 11,000 � (5,442)(c) 5,558
Depreciation 8,969 25(d) � 8,994
General and administrative 2,658 � (204)(e)(f)(g)(h) 2,454

Total expenses 22,627 25 (5,646) 17,006
Income before noncontrolling interests
expense 9,033 82 5,646 14,761

Noncontrolling interests expense (1,153) � 882(i) (271)

Net income $ 7,880 $ 82 $ 6,528 $ 14,490

Average shares outstanding:
Basic
Diluted

Net income per share:
Basic $ $ $ $
Diluted $ $ $ $

See accompanying notes.

53

Edgar Filing: CapitalSource Healthcare REIT - Form S-11

62

 Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2007

($ in thousands, except per share data)

Historical(a)
Acquisition

Adjustments
Transaction
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Revenues:
Operating lease income $ 19,667 $ 6,736(b) $ � $ 26,403
Interest and fee income 185 4,810(j) � 4,995

Total revenue 19,852 11,546 � 31,398

Expenses:
Interest expense 9,168 705(k) (3,229)(c) 6,644
Depreciation 6,749 2,304(d) � 9,053
General and administrative 2,819 � 642(e)(f)(g)(h) 3,461

Total expenses 18,736 3,009 (2,587) 19,158

Income before gain on sale of real estate and
noncontrolling interests expenses 1,116 8,537 2,587 12,240

Noncontrolling interests expense (1,352) � 1,085(i) (267)

Net income (loss) $ (236) $ 8,537 $ 3,672 $ 11,973

Average shares outstanding:
Basic
Diluted

Net income per share:
Basic $ $ $
Diluted $ $ $

See accompanying notes.

54

Edgar Filing: CapitalSource Healthcare REIT - Form S-11

63

 Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
For The Year Ended December 31, 2007
($ in thousands, except per share data)

Historical(a)
Acquisition

Adjustments
Transaction
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Revenues:
Operating lease income $ 95,191 $ 10,421(b) $ � $105,612
Interest and fee income 10,805 9,177(j) � 19,982

Total revenue 105,996 19,598 � 125,594

Expenses:
Interest expense 46,262 1,027(k) (20,469)(c) 26,820
Depreciation 31,955 4,257(d) � 36,212
General and administrative 10,460 � 1,300(e)(f)(g)(h) 11,760
Loss on impairment of assets 1,225 � � 1,225

Total expenses 89,902 5,284 (19,169) 76,017

Income before noncontrolling interests
expense 16,094 14,314 19,169 49,577

Gain on sale of real estate 156 � � 156
Noncontrolling interests expense (4,951) � 3,862(i) (1,089)

Net income $ 11,299 $ 14,314 $ 23,031 $ 48,644

Average shares outstanding:
Basic
Diluted

Net income per share:
Basic $ $ $
Diluted $ $ $

See accompanying notes.

55

Edgar Filing: CapitalSource Healthcare REIT - Form S-11

64

 NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   (a)   Represents the historical combined financial statements of the period attributable to the Carve-out Entity.

   (b)   Represents an adjustment to recognize revenues for all properties acquired and to reflect the impact of these properties as if
they had been acquired and leased on January 1, 2007.

   (c)   Represents an adjustment to eliminate interest expense that was historically allocated to us for the three months ended